5614
USER
MANUAL
EASYTECH PRO
app
2 3SETTINGS - CONFIGURATION - 5614 SETTINGS - CONFIGURATION - 5614
SERIES 50
The Series 56 is the complete range of Profelmnet automation systems

MENU SCREEN LIVE SCREEN
10 11SETTINGS - CONFIGURATION - 5614 SETTINGS - CONFIGURATION - 5614
Codification: Select based on
the installation’s transmitters
MENU: Codification
10 11SETTINGS - CONFIGURATION - 5614 SETTINGS - CONFIGURATION - 5614
1
2
3
4
MENU: Transmitters
Save new transmitter:
Press the transmitter button you want to save
Save new pedestrian transmitter:
Press the transmitter button you want to save as
pedestrian
Delete all transmitters:
YES/NO
Delete single transmitter:
Choose the number of transmitter to DELETE.
1
2
3
4
Adding a new remote remotely: The motor is fully closed or open.
Press a working remote button (already in memory) to start the motor
working and hold it pressed until the motor stops. When it stops, leave it
and press the new remote button immediately. The new remote is saved.
Repeat steps to program more remotes remotely. When the memory is
full (300 remotes) you cannot add more new remotes
ADDING A NEW TRANSMITTER WITH THE
CONTROL BOARD CODE BUTTON: Press the CODE
button and the RED indication light goes ON. Leave
it and during the next 3 seconds, press the desired
transmitter channel button until the RED indication
light blinks and goes OFF. The new transmitter is
saved. Follow the same procedure to program more
(up to 300 remotes) new remotes.
COMPATIBLE REMOTES: Based on the model you have
PS: Fixed Code  433,92ΜΗz. Compatible remotes are fixed code 433,92MHz
PSR/PN: Rolling Unique Code 433,92MHz. Compatible Remotes with same
Unique Rolling Code.
WHERE YOU FIND THE UNIQUE ROLLING CODE OF THE BOARD: On the
control board, there is a white productions sticker by Profelmnet. You will find
the Unique Rolling Code, with which you search for compatible controls.
TIP TIP
12 13SETTINGS - CONFIGURATION - 5614 SETTINGS - CONFIGURATION - 5614
MENU: Remote control Command
Remote control command
Normal:
START-STOP-CLOSE
Only Open
12 13SETTINGS - CONFIGURATION - 5614 SETTINGS - CONFIGURATION - 5614
MENU: Settings ΟN/OFF
SETTINGS - CONFIGURATION - 5614
}
MENU: Lock
13
14 15SETTINGS - CONFIGURATION - 5614 SETTINGS - CONFIGURATION - 561414
1
2
3
MENU: External Button
NORMAL
ONLY OPEN
INACTIVE
1
2
3
External Button: Select
based on the installation
14 15SETTINGS - CONFIGURATION - 5614 SETTINGS - CONFIGURATION - 5614
MENU: Flash
COURTESY LIGHT: The light is
steady for 3 minutes after the last